

CHEROKEE COUNTY VOTER REGISTRATION & ELECTION BOARD

Election Commission Canvass Meeting & Election Commission Board Meeting Friday- August 12, 2022 9:00 A.M. <u>Agenda</u>

- I. Call to Order- Ed Elliott, Chairperson
- II. Board Member Oath
- III. Provisional Hearing, if any- BPW, School Board, City of Gaffney, Town of Blacksburg
- IV. Results of Provisional Hearing, if any
- V. Hand Count Audit & Findings
- VI. Certification of BPW (21657)
- VII. Certification of School Board (21659)
- VIII. Certification of City of Gaffney (21660)
- IX. Certification of Town of Blacksburg (21658)
- X. Order any necessary Recounts or Run-offs, if any
- XI. Motion to end Canvass Meeting and begin Monthly Board Meeting
- XII. Approval of Minutes: Regular Meeting of 6.16.22, Canvass Minutes of 6.16.22 & 6.30.22, & 6.17.22 Recount Minutes
- XIII. Discussion of any Election Day concerns, improvements, comments
- XIV. Legislation now in effect for Absentee Ballot by Mail
- XV. Reminder of Yearly Board Member Certification Training
- XVI. Upcoming November Election
- XVII. Next scheduled Board Meeting Monday, October 3, 2022 at 9:00am
- XVIII. New/Old/Other Business
- XIX. Adjourn